Resolution approving lease with City Brewing Company, LLC for parking spaces on land near Joseph Houska Dr and Hood St on Isle La Plume.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves a lease with City Brewing Company, LLC for parking spaces on land near Joseph Houska Dr and Hood St on Isle La Plume.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the lease payments will be deposited in the General Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Storm Water Utility Fees created by the proposed use of this parcel are to be paid by the General Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the lease will be managed by the Planning Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Utilities Manager and the Director of Planning, <u>Development and Assessment are is</u> hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 8, 2018.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin